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Extension #1 

Countywide Pavement Maintenance and Rehabilitation Services 

This agreement amendment is made and entered into this 28th day of October 2025, between the Board of 
County Commissioners of Sumter County Florida, 7375 Powell Road, Wildwood, Florida 34785 (County) Asphalt 
Paving Systems (Vendor), 8940 Gall Boulevard, Zephyrhills, Florida 33541. 

WHEREAS, the parties executed an original agreement dated November 14, 2023; 

WHEREAS, the County also wishes to extend the agreement through November 13, 2026. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows : 

1. That the certain agreement between the parties originally dated November 14, 2023 is hereby extended 
to November 13, 2026. 

2. Vendor shall, at all times, comply wjth the Florida Publk'Reiotds Law, the Florida Open Me(:tinglawand all 
other applicable laws, rules and regulations of the Stat-e 9fFloriiliL 

3. IF THE VENDOR HAS QUESTION$, RE,GARDING THE APPLIC.TION OF 
CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO THE FIRMS' DUTY TO PROVIDE 
PUBLIC RECORDS RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, CONTACT THE 
CUSTODIAN OF PUBLIC RECORDS AT 352-689-4400, Sumter County Board 
of County Commissioners, 7375 Powell Road, Wildwood, Florida 34785 or via 
email at Records@sumtercountYff.gov. 

4. Except as expressly modified by Extension# 1, all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement 
remain in full force and effect for the term of the Agreement. 

EMENT is executed the day and year first written above. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, 

SUMTER COUNTY, FLORIDA 
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Witness: 

Asphalt Paving Systems 

By: 

R'fi5 

Date Signed: 10/20/2025 Date Signed: 1 0/20/2025 
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Countywide Pavement Maintenance and Rehabilitation 
Services 

Unit Price Bid 

The following unit costs shall include all material, labor, equipment, and any other additional charges required 
to accomplish the work of the unit cost. 

Bid award will be based on the total unit pricing for each category listed in the unit price proposal. Bidders 
are NOT required to bid each category, but must provide pricing for ALL line items listed in those categories 
they are capable of producing and have prior applicable experience. Sumter County reserves the right to 
award a contract to one or more vendors. 

CATEGORY A - MILLING 
PER TASK ORDER 

UNIT 0-1,000 
1,001-
5,000 

5,001-
10,000 

10,001-
25,000 

Over 
25,000 

1" Sq. Yd . $13.75 $7.15 $4.25 $3.75 $3.25 

1.5" Sq. Yd . $13.75 $7.15 $4.25 $3.75 $3.25 

2" Sq. Yd . $14.25 $7.90 $4.99 $3.99 $3.55 

2.5" Sq. Yd . $14.25 $7.90 $4.99 $3.99 $3.55 

3" Sq. Yd . $15.95 $7.99 $5.65 $4.85 $4.25 

4" Sq. Yd . $16.95 $8.25 $6.20 $5.50 $5.15 

5" Sq. Yd . $18.25 $8.60 $7.50 $5.95 $5.50 

6" Sq. Yd . $21 .25 $8.99 $7.95 $6.75 $6.25 

Asphalt and/or profile 
millings deductive 

alternate for Contractor 
to deliver and transport 

(Beyond first 25 truck 
loads) 

Cu . Yd. -$1.00 -$1 .00 -$1.00 -$1 .00 -$1.00 

UNIT 
0-10 
(Miles) 

<10-20 
(Miles) 

<20-30 
(Miles) 

Over 30 
(Miles) 
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First 25 Truck Loads of 
Millings to be delivered 

to County Facility 

Hauling 
Compensation/Mile 

From Work Site 
Location to County 

Facility back to 
Work site location 

$5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 

CATEGORY A SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total of line item unit 

pricing for each column of Category A) 
$132.40 $67.93 $49.78 $42.53 $38.75 

CATEGORY A TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Add together the total unit pricing of each column for Category 

A) 
$331.39 

CATEGORY B - STRUCTURAL 
OVERLAY - ASPHALT TYPES PER 

TASK ORDER 
UNIT 0-100 101-500 501-1,000 1,001-5,000 Over 5,000 

9.5 S.P. Traffic Level C Ton $781.57 $251 .86 $188.29 $179.77 $171.62 

12.5 S.P. Traffic Level C Ton $781.57 $251.86 $188.29 $179.77 $171 .62 

9.5 F.C. Traffic Level C Ton $801.57 $271.86 $208.29 $199.77 $191.62 

12.5 F.C. Traffic Level C Ton $801.57 $271.86 $208.29 $199.77 $191 .62 

CATEGORY B SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total of line item unit 

pricing for each column of Category B) 

$3,166.28 $1,047.44 $793.16 $759.08 $726.48 

CATEGORY B TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Add together the total unit pricing of each column for 

Category B) 
$6,492.44 

CATEGORY C - CHIP SEAL/ FOG 
SEAL PER TASK ORDER 

UNIT 
0 -

25,000 
25,001-
50,000 

50,001-
100,000 

Over 
100,000 

Single Chip (Number 89 Stone) Sq . Yd . $4.16 $3.51 $3.31 $3.31 

Double Chip (Number 57 & 89 
Stone) 

Sq . Yd . $6.82 $6.16 $5.96 $5.96 

Triple Chip Seal Sq. Yd . $9.83 $8.95 $8.30 $8.30 

Fog Seal Sq. Yd. $ 0.70 $ 0.70 $ 0.70 $ 0.70 

CATEGORY C SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total of line item unit 

pricing for each column of Category C) 

$21.51 $19.32 $18.27 $18.27 

CATEGORY CTOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Add together the total unit pricing of each column for 

Category C) 
$77.37 
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CATEGORY[;) - CAPE SEAL PER 
TASK ORDER -

UNIT 
0-

25,000 
25,001-
50,000 

50,001-
100,000 

Over 
100,000 

Cape Seal Sq . Yd . $ 12.06 $ 10.67 $ 10.21 $ 10.21 

CATEGORY D SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total of line item unit 

pricing for each column of Category D) 

$12.06 $10.67 $10.21 $10.21 

CATEGORY D TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Add together the total unit pricing of each column for 

Category D) 
$43.15 
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CATEGORY E- MICRO-SURFACING 
UNIT 

0 - 25,001 - 50,001 - Over 
PER TASK ORDER 25,000 50,000 100,000 100,000-

Double Micro Sq . Yd . $ 7.90 $7.16 $6.90 $6.90 

Single Micro Sq . Yd . $5.99 $5.25 $4.99 $4.99 

Rut Filling (Leveling) Ton $436.00 $436.00 $436.00 $436.00 

CATEGORY E SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total of line item unit $449.89 $448.41 $447.89 $447.89 

pricing for each column of Category E) 

CATEGORY ETOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Add together the total unit pricing of each column for $1,794.08 

Category E) 

CATEGORY F- IN-PLACE 
RECYCLING - RECONSTRUCTION 

UNIT 
0 - 25,001- 50,001- Over 

(FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION) PER 25,000 50,000 100,000 100,000 
TASK ORDER 

Pulverization Sq . Yd . $13.32 $10.21 $9.63 $9.09 

Cement - Cement Treated Base Ton $245.00 $245.00 $245.00 $245.00 

Asphaltic Cement - Foamed 
Gallon $4.75 $4.75 $4.75 $4.75Asphalt Base 

Asphaltic Emulsion - Emulsion 
Gallon $3.64 $3.64 $3.64 $3.64 

Treated Base 

Added Rap or Aggregates Ton $45.00 

Excavation for Cu . Yd . 
$40.00 

Widening/Unsuitable Materials 

General Use Optional Base Cu . Yd . 
$45.00 Material 

UNIT 
0'-4' <4' to 6' <6' to 10' <10' 

(width) (width) (width) (width) 

Shoulder Rework LF $2.25 $2.75 $3.25 $3.75 

CATEGORY F SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total of line item unit $398.96 $266.35 $266.27 $266.23 

pricing for each column of Category F) 

CATEGORY F TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Add together the total unit pricing of each column for $1,197.81 

Category F) 
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CATEGORY G-ASPHALT 1,001- 5,001- 25,001 - Over 
REJUVENATION PER TASK ORDER 

UNIT 0-1,000 
5,000 25,000 50,000 50,000 

Rejuvenation Sq . Yd . $ $ $ $ $ 

Test Core Removal Each $ $ $ $ $ 

Test Core Laboratory Analysis- Ea ch $ $ $ $ $ 

Rejuvenation (Including Titanium 
Sq . Yd . $ $ $ $ $

Dioxide) 

Field Core Removal Each $ $ $ $ $ 

Field Core Laboratory Analysis -
Each $ . $ $ $ $

Viscosity 

Field Core Laboratory Analysis -
Each $ $ $ $ $

Titanium Dioxide Penetration 

Field Core Laboratory Analysis -
Each $ $ $ $ $

Titanium Dioxide NO2 Reduction 
Field Core Laboratory Analysis -

Titanium Dioxide Solar Each $ $ $ $ $ 
Reflectance Index (SRI) 

CATEGORY G SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total of line item unit $ $ $ $ $ 

pricing for each column of Category G) 

CATEGORY G TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Add together the total unit pricing of each column for NOBID $ 

Category G) 

CATEGORY H - CRACK SEALING 
1,001 - 5,000 

5,001- Over 
PER TASK ORDER 

UNIT 0-500 500-1,000 
10,000 10,000 

Crack Sealant Gallon $45.00 $40.00 $35.00 $33.00 $30.00 

CATEGORY H SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total of line item unit $45.00 $40.00 $35.00 $33.00 $30.00 

pricing for each column of Category H) 

CATEGORY H TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Add together the total unit pricing of each column for $183.00 

Category H) 
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C 

CATEGORY I - TRAFFIC LOOP 
UNIT

REPLACEMENT 

Type A 
Each $4,500.00

(FOOT Item# 660-2-101) 

Type B 
Each $4 ,500.00 

(FOOT Item# 660-2-102) 

Type F 
Each $5,000.00 

(FOOT Item# 660-2-106) 

Type F 
(FOOT Item #660-2-106 modified Each $6,000.00 

to 30 Ft) 

CATEGORY I TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total of line item unit $20,000.00 

pricing for Category I) 11 

CATEGORY J-SODDING PER TASK 
UNIT

ORDER 

Performance Turf Sod Sq . Yd. $4.50 

CATEGORY JSUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total line item unit pricing $4.50 

for Category J) 

CATEGORY K- VARIABLE 
MESSAGE BOARDS PER TASK UNIT 

ORDER 

PER 
Variable Message Board BOARD $ 32.00 

PER DAY 

CATEGORY K SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total line item unit pricing $32.00 

for Category K) 
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CATEGORY L-PAVEMENT MARKINGS PER TASK ORDER 

Item: Product Type: Unit: Painted Thermoplastic Misc. 

L-1 White-Solid 
-

4" GM $3,335.00 $5,635.00 

6" GM $ 3,910 .00 $6,325.00 

8" LF $ 0.75 $ 1.84 

12" LF $ 4.83 $ 6.04 

18" LF $ 7.25 $ 7.25 

24" LF $ 9.66 $ 12.08 

L-2 White-Skip 

4" GM $1 ,207.50 $1 ,811 .25 

6" GM $1,449.00 $2,415.00 

L-3 Yellow - Solid 

4" GM $3,381 .00 $5,675.25 

6" GM $3,864.00 $6,325.00 

8" LF $ 0.75 $ 1.84 

12" LF $ 3.62 $ 4.83 

18" LF $ 5.41 $ 7.25 

L-4 Yellow- Skip 

-
4" GM $1 ,207.50 $1,811.25 

6" GM $1,449.00 $ 2,415.00 

L-5 Yellow - Double 

4" GM $4,830.00 $11 ,350.50 

6" GM $5,313.00 $12,650.00 
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L-6 Audible and Vibratory Pavement Markings 

Yellow - Skip 4" GM $9,901 .50 $9,901 .50 

Yellow - Skip 6" GM $ 9,901 .50 $9,901.50 

White - Solid 4" GM $9,901 .50 $9,901.50 

White - Solid 6" GM $9,901 .50 $9,901.50 

L-7 Legends 

"STOP" EA $ 120.75 $ 241 .50 

"RX R" (Includes 6" white) EA $ 241.50 $ 425.50 

" ONLY" EA $ 115.00 $ 241 .50 

"LANE" $115.00 $241.50 

"MERGE" EA $ 149.50 $ 299.00 

"SCHOOL" EA $ 184.00 $ 339.25 

"AHEAD" EA $ 172.50 $ 310.50 

"Visitor" EA $ 149.50 $ 402.50 

"Resident" EA $ 149.50 $ 460.00 

"Path" EA $ 120.75 $ 241.50 

L-7 Markings 

TURN AND THROUGH LANE TURN ARROW EA $ 80.50 $ 138.00 

THROUGH LANE USE ARROW EA $ 40.25 $ 69.00 

TURN LANE USE ARROW EA $ 46.00 $ 80.50 

BIKE OR CART EA $ 34.50 $ 115.00 

BIKE ARROW EA $ 34.50 $ 287.50 

YIELD TRIANGLES EA $ 11.50 $ 28.75 

L-8 Reflective Pavement Markers 

Bi-Directional, Amber EA $ 6.04 $ 6.04 

Mono-Directional Colorless EA $ 6.04 $ 6.04 
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Bi-Directional, White/Red EA $ 6.04 $ 6.04 
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L-9 Miscellaneous 

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP 
AS $350.00 TO 12 SF 

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 
AS $1,350.00

SF 

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 
AS $2,500.00

SF 

MAILBOX (REMOVE AND REPLACE) EA $325.00 

Silt Fence Type Ill LF $ 2.50 

Removal of Existing Marking SF $ 3.45 

Preform Thermoplast ic 12" LF $ 11 .50 

Preform Thermoplastic 24" LF $ 23.00 

Off Duty Law Enforcement Officer HR $ 100.00 

CATEGORY L SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: (Instructions: Enter Total 
$71 ,367.64 $100,000.00 $4,665.45

of line item unit pricing for each column of Category L) 

CATEGORY L TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
$ 176,033.09

(Instructions: Add together the total unit pricing of each column for Category L) 

SHADED NOT APPLICABLE 

CATEGORY M - Mobilization UNIT 
$0.00 -
$50,000 

$50,001 -
$100,000 

$100,001-
$500,000 

Over 
$500,000 

Work Order Total LS $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

CATEGORY M SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 

(Instructions: Enter Total of line item unit 
pricing for each column of Category M) 

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

CATEGORY M TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 

(Instructions: Add together the total unit pricing of each column for 

Category M) 
$14,00.00 

CATEGORY N - Maintenance of 

Traffic 
UNIT 0-7 8 -14 15 - 21 22-31 Over 31 

Standard Index 600 Series MOT 
TWO-LANE AND MULTILANE, 

WORK ON SHOULDER 
Day $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 

Standard Index 600 Series MOT 
TWO-LANE, TWO-WAY WORK 

WITHIN THE TRAVEL WAY 
Day $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 
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Standard Index 600 Series MOT 
TWO-LANE, TWO-WAY, Day $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $750.00 
INTERSECTION WORK 

Standard Index 600 Series MOT 
Day $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750 .00 $ 750.00 $ 750 .00

Multilane Roadway, Lane Closures 

Standard Index 600 Series MOT 
Multilane Roadway, Intersection Day $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 

Work 

Standard Index 600 Series MOT 
Day $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 

Temporary Road Closure 

Standard Index 600 Series MOT 
Day $750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750 .00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 

Two-Way Left-Turn Lanes 

Standard Index 600 Series MOT 
Day $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $250.00

Sidewalk Closure 

Standard Index 600 Series MOT 
Day $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 

Work Within the Roundabout 

CATEGORY N SUB-TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Enter Total of line item unit $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 

pricing for each column of Category N) 

CATEGORY N TOTAL UNIT PRICING: 
(Instructions: Add together the total unit pricing of each column for $30,000.00 

Category N) 

SMADE~ NOT !APPLICABLE 

I 
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